आंतरिक गुणवत्ता आश्वासन प्रकोष्ठ Internal Quality Assurance Cell



राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख ७९१११२, अरुणाच लप्रदेश Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Dolmukh 791 112, Arunachal Pradesh

CIRCULAR

We are pleased to inform you that Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Rajiv Gandhi University is coordinating an Outreach Programme on 2020-21 Fulbright-Nehru Fellowships for Indian Academia at RGU on March 15, 2019 in the AITS Conference Hall from 3:00 PM onwards in coordination with United States-India Educational Foundation (USIEF).

Fulbright Fellowships for Indian Citizens 2020-2021 is a prestigious fellowship open for Master's students, doctoral research scholars and faculties.

As such, all the interested faculty members, research scholars and students are requested to make it convenient to attend the programme.

For further information regarding the fellowship and the outreach programme kindly contact **Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty** (88224 55486 / 87878 09896)

(Prof. Amitava Mitra) Director, IQAC Rajiv Gandhi University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor for information please
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for information please
- 3. All Deans of the Faculties for information please
- 4. All Heads of the Departments for information and necessary action
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Acad./Conf.) for information
- 6. The Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the circular in the RGU website
- 7. Office Copy

(Prof. Amitava Mitra) Director, IQAC Rajiv Gandhi University





Outreach Programme on 2020-21 FULBRIGHT-NEHRU FELLOWSHIPS FOR INDIAN ACADEMIA (March 15, 2019)

Organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Rajiv Gandhi University Arunachal Pradesh

INVITATION

The Organizing Committee cordially seeks your gracious presence for the Outreach Programme on 2020-21 Fulbright-Nehru Fellowships for Indian Academia at AITS Conference Hall, RGU on 15th March 2019 from 02:30 PM onwards

Prof. Saket Kushwaha

Vice-Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi University will grace the occasion as **Chief Guest**

Mr. Sumanta Basu

United States-India Educational Foundation (USIEF), New Delhi will deliver a presentation on Fulbright-Nehru Fellowships

Prof. Amitava Mitra Director, IQAC **Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty** Coordinator

Programme overleaf

Programme Date: March 15, 2019 Venue: AITS Conference Hall, RGU

02:30 – 02:35 pm	Arrival of Chief Guest & other Dignitaries
02:35 – 02:40 pm	Welcome Address Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty HoD, Department of Chemistry
02:40 – 02:45 pm	Felicitation of the Dignitaries
02:45 – 03:00 pm	Introduction: Expectations and Outputs Prof. Amitava Mitra Director, IQAC, Rajiv Gandhi University
03:00 – 03:15 pm	Address by Vice-Chancellor Prof. Saket Kushwaha Rajiv Gandhi University
03:15 – 04:00 pm	Presentation by Mr. Sumanta Basu United States-India Educational Foundation (USIEF), New Delhi
04:00 – 04:25 pm	Discussions & Interaction
04:25 – 04:30 pm	Vote of Thanks Prof. Sumpam Tangjang Department of Botany, RGU

Теа

Prof. Amitava Mitra Director, IQAC

Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty Coordinator